

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 9/19/19

Project: Newport Cove Bike Path
 Section: N/A
 Budget: \$65,000.00
 Estimate: \$64,300.00
 Proposal Guarantee: 5% Bid Bond

Time 10:00

Attended By E. S. T.B.

| | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193 | MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION 28090 W CONC DRIVE INGLESIDE, IL 60041 | COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION 75 KOPPIE DRIVE GILBERTS, IL 60136 | FOUNDATION MECHANICS 2860 SOUTH RIVER ROAD SUITE 120 DESPLAINES IL, 60018 | ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS 1166 LAKE AVENUE WOODSTOCK, IL 60098 |
|---|--|---|---|--|

LOW BIDDER

| IDOT Pay Code | Items | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|---------------|--|-------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 20100110 | TREE REMOVAL 96 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) | UNIT | 8 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 26.40 | \$ 211.20 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| 20100210 | TREE REMOVAL 9OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) | UNIT | 32 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 2,208.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 3,456.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1,728.00 |
| 20200100 | EARTH EXCAVATION | CUYD | 176 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 14,960.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 13,728.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,560.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| 20201200 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CUYD | 44 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CUYD | 2 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 4 INCH | SQYD | 277 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 277.00 | \$ 9.60 | \$ 2,659.20 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,385.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 5,540.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 4,432.00 |
| 25000100 | SEEDING, CLASS 1 | ACRE | 1 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 6 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 14.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| 25000500 | PHOSPHOROUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 6 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 14.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| 25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 6 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 14.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| 28000400 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | FOOT | 403 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 3.60 | \$ 1,450.80 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,209.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,612.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,813.50 |
| 28000510 | INLET FILTERS | EACH | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 28001100 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQYD | 277 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 5,540.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 664.80 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 554.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 554.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,385.00 |
| 31101600 | SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 8 INCH | SQYD | 210 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 4,830.00 | \$ 31.20 | \$ 6,552.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 7,350.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 13,020.00 |
| 40603335 | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50, 3 INCH | TON | 36 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 8,460.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 1,235.00 | \$ 44,460.00 |
| 550A0070 | STORM SEWER, CLASS A TYPE 1 15 INCH | FOOT | 2 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 55100700 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15 INCH | FOOT | 13 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 14.40 | \$ 187.20 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 650.00 |
| 60206905 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,494.00 | \$ 1,494.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 60218400 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4 FOOT DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,140.00 | \$ 4,140.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 60500050 | REMOVING CATCH BASINS | EACH | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| TOTAL | As Read | \$ 44,824.00 | \$ 54,410.40 | \$ 64,406.00 | \$ 64,430.00 | \$ 93,106.50 |
| | As Corrected | | | | | |